507699739 01/18/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7746883

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
YASUMASA FUJII	12/16/2014	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ne: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address:	15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU		
City:	NAGOYA, AICHI		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	18155789		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: dlizama@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: E. JOSEPH GESS Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 2: MERCHANT & GOULD PC

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04492.0298FPC4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK L. GLEASON
SIGNATURE:	/Mark L. Gleason/
DATE SIGNED:	01/18/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=2023-01-18_00492-0298FPC4_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 507699739 REEL: 062404 FRAME: 0447

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Yasumasa PU	IJII	(5)		
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)							
	(3)						
		•	in considera	tion of the sum of one do	liar (\$1.00) and other good and v (s) to assign, and hereby does as	aluable considerations p	aid to each o
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya, Aichi, 467-8561, Japan				
40	hd		defined in 35 t non-provisiona	J.S.C. §100, In the inven I, divisional, continuation	e) the entire right, title and interestion, and in all applications for pain, substitute, and reissue appearatificates that may be granted	atent including any and polication(s), and all Li	all provisional etters Patent
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	DEVELOPIN	NG CARTRIDGE HAV	ING ELECTRODE	ika w wanginga wandinga a w wanginga na magain, a magain a magain.	· migraco o a approvenia
	of Invention such as Title, Cas		***************************************	······			
		lumber, or Foreign Application Number		ket No.			<u> </u>
			for which the u		ecuted an application for patent l		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on		1014		
(13) Alternative Identification for filed applications	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application	on Serial Number	18/155,789		
			filed	•	January 18, 2023		***************
patents applical Assigne claims reexam States right to herewit	tions for the invention as the Assignees ma 2). The undersignetion or continuation on the inversion of the inversions of the inversions of the inversion a grant of a variation a grant of a variation from said at a convey the entire in the inversions of the undersigner of the undersigner of the undersigner of the undersigner of the inversions of the undersigner of the unde	, and a y deem d agre or divise the notation of the notation o	ny patent(s) issu- n necessary. e(s) to execute ion thereof, or btaining evident e(s) to execute onal Convention ee(s) to perforn ted States pater by authorize(s) on(s) to the said herein assigned	all papers necessary in cany patent or reissue appears and going forward with all papers and docume for Protection of Industrian all affirmative acts with to the Assignee, and request(s) the Compassion of Banner & Witcom	onnection with any application a execute separate assignments in onnection with any interference iplication based thereon, for the such interference. It and perform any act which al Property or similar agreements ich may be necessary to obtain missioner of Patents to issue an of the entire interest, and hereby have) not executed, and will no f, LTD the power to insert on the the United States Patent and Trees and the second second in the first the power to insert on the the United States Patent and Trees and the second	which may be declared a invention, and to coop may be necessary in coin, maintain or confirm y and all Letters Patents covenants that he has a texecute, any agreematic assignment any furth	opolications and concerning and derate with the connection with by reissue of s of the Unite (they have) fur ents in conflic- ter identification
	\sim	_	-		opposite the undersigned nar		
Dat	e plac.	6	20/4	Name of Inventor	Yasumusa Yasumsa PUH	pufil	(SEAL)
Dat	e :		ý.		C GOVERNMENT CAST	· ·	(SEAL)
Dat	e		#	Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Dat		•••••		Name of Inventor		ungayan kanan kanan ayayan ya ya ya ka a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	(SEAL)
Daf	ie:			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 062404 FRAME: 0448

Name of Inventor (SEAL)

Date